
AM No. 12-09: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO BIG DIPPER CONSTRUCTION IN 
THE AMOUNT OF $50,000 FOR ROAD MAINTENANCE SERVICES THROUGH 
JUNE 30, 2012. 

Agenda of: March 12, 2012 
Originator: Public Works Director 

Date: February 29, 2012 

Route 
to: 
X 

Department 

Public Works Director 

X Finance Director 

X Interim Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

Signature Date 

FISCAL IMPACT: [8J yes or D no $50,000 Funds Available ~Yes or D No 

Account name/number: Other Purchased Services/001-4320-432.50-90 
Attachments: none 

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Big Dipper Construction is in the 4th year of the City's 
5 year On-Call Equipment Services Contract that was awarded in the amount of 
$311,244 for this fiscal year that included $135,454 for road maintenance services. 
This winter's above average snow fall will use up this amount sometime in March; 
leaving an estimated $50,000 needed for contracted road maintenance services through 
June 30, 2012. $20,000 is proposed to be transferred from other road maintenance 
accounts to partially cover the estimated deficit. $30,000 is proposed to be appropriated 
through Ordinance Serial No. 12-10 from the General Fund to provide the balance of 
funding needed for this contract amendment. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Adopt AM No. 12-09. 

Initials: 

AM No. 12-09 Page 1 of 1 


